LAWS OF WISCONSIN—Ch. 232.

in the trial of offenders against the city charter
and ordinances of the city of Merrill, said
county, shall be furnished at the expense of said
city.

SEcTION 19. This act shall take effect and
be in force from and after its passage and pub-
lication.

Approved April 15, 1895.

No. 700, A.] [Published April 17, 1895.

CHAPTER 232.

AN ACT to appropriate money to certain per-
sons therein named for expenses incurred as
representatives of the legislature of the state
of Wisconsin in attending a convention held
in St. Paul, Minnesota, to consider means for
the extermination of the Russian thistle.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in
senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

SEcTION 1. There is hereby appropriated out
of any money in the state treasury, not other-
wise appropriated, for expenses incurred by
Charles T. Fisher and Frank L. Fraser, as rep-
resentatives of the legislature of the state of
Wisconsin in attending the convention held in
8t. Paul, Minnesota, to consider means for the
extermination of the Russian thistle, the sum
of twenty-five dollars each.

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and
be in force from and after its passage and pub-
lication.

Approved April 15, 1895.
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$50 appropri-
ated for legia-
lative repreeen-
tatives to Rus-
siap thistle con-
veotion.




